		Dock	ket No.: 03100141AA
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 12-03-2	2002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
NB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08/REV03		_Y	Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings         ★         ▼         102300	012	▼	<b>.</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: mease n		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Luder Mosler Martin Pusch		ie and address of ie: Otto Bock He	f receiving party(ies):
9.13-02			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment   Merger	Stre	et Address: Max	-Nader-Strasse 15,
		15 Duderstadt/G	
Security Agreement     Change of Nam			
Other	City:	<u></u>	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: Aug. 29, 2002	Additior	nal name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li></ol>			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new appli</li> </ol>	cation, the exe	cution date of the	application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the exe		
	cation, the exe	cution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the exe		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the exe		• •
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the exe		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928		B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928 Additional number			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928	s attached?	B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<u>s attached?</u> 6. Tota	B. Patent No.(s) Yes 🛛 No I number of appli	)
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? [ 6. Tota 7. Tota	B. Patent No.(s) J Yes X No I number of appli	cations and patents involved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Whitham	rs attached? [ 6. Tota 7. Tota	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) I Yes X No I number of appli I fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any e:	cations and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Whitham Internal Address:	rs attached? [ 6. Tota 7. Tota	B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No I number of appli I fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any excredited or debite	cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 xcess or insufficiency should be
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Whitham Internal Address:	rs attached? [ 6. Tota 7. Tota	B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No I number of appli I fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any excredited or debite	cations and patents involved: 1 (1):\$ 40.00 xcess or insufficiency should be ad to deposit account charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Whitham Internal Address: 202009 224000	rs attached? [ 6. Tota 7. Tota	B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No I number of applie I fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex- credited or debite Authorized to be only osit account num	cations and patents involved: 1 (1):\$ 40.00 xcess or insufficiency should be ad to deposit account charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Whitham Internal Address: USER 10 Street Address: Whitham, Curtis & Christofferson, PC 11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340	s attached? [ 6. Tota 7. Tota 2	B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No I number of applie I fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex- credited or debite Authorized to be of osit account num 041	cations and patents involved: 1 (1):\$ 40.00 xcess or insufficiency should be ad to deposit account charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Whitham Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Mitham, Curtis & Christofferson, PC 11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340 City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 201	s attached? [ 6. Tota 7. Tota 2	B. Patent No.(s) Pres X No I number of applie I fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any excredited or debite Authorized to be of osit account num 041 ach duplicate copy of	cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 xcess or insufficiency should be ad to deposit account charged to deposit account ber:
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Whitham Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Mitham, Curtie & Christofferson, PC 11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340 City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 201 D 9. Statement and signature.	*s attached?       []         6. Tota         7. Tota         8. Dep         50-2         90       (Attached)	B. Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) No I number of appli- I fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex- credited or debite Authorized to be of osit account num 041 ach duplicate copy of SPACE	cations and patents involved: 1 (1):
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Whitham Internal Address: Street Address: COMPACTION Street Address: Whitham, Curtier& Christofferson, PC 11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340 City: Reston Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	*s attached?       []         6. Tota         7. Tota         8. Dep         50-2         90       (Attached)	B. Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) No I number of appli- I fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex- credited or debite Authorized to be of osit account num 041 ach duplicate copy of SPACE	cations and patents involved: 1 (1):
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Whitham Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Whitham, Curtie & Christofferson, PC 11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340 City: Reston 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i of the original document.	*s attached?       []         6. Tota         7. Tota         8. Dep         50-2         90       (Attached)	B. Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) No I number of appli- I fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex- credited or debite Authorized to be of osit account num 041 ach duplicate copy of SPACE	cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 xcess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account ber: f this page if paying by deposit account) and any attached copy is a true copy
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Whitham Internal Address: Street Address: Whitham, Curtie & Christofferson, PC 11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340 City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 201 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document. Michael E. Whitham-Reg. No. 32,635	's attached?       []         6. Tota         7. Tota         8. Dep         50-2         90         (Attached)         0 NOT USE THIS         information is tr	B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No I number of applie I fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex- credited or debite Authorized to be of osit account num 041 ach duplicate copy of SPACE We and correct ar	cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 xcess or insufficiency should be id to deposit account charged to deposit account ber: f this page if paying by deposit account) and any attached copy is a true copy Sept. §3, 2002
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/148,928 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Whitham Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Whitham, Curtie & Christofferson, PC 11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340 City: Reston 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i of the original document.	s attached?	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) I Yes X No I number of applie I fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any excredited or debite Authorized to be o osit account num 041 ach duplicate copy of SPACE fue and correct ar ature	cations and patents involved: 1 1):\$ 40.00 xcess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account charged to deposit account ber: f this page if paying by deposit account) md any attached copy is a true copy Sept. 13, 2002 Date

10/148,928

0108-286 PCT/US01

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Luder Mosler and Martin Pusch have invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOT INSERT FOR AN ARTIFICIAL FOOT for which a patent application was filed 5, 2002, and has been assigned serial number 10/148,928.

AND WHEREAS, Otto Bock HealthCare GmbH, of Max-Nader-Strasse 15, D-37115 Duderstadt/Germany and referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring our interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to inventions disclosed in said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and in and to any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates of any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or securing of patents or inventor's certificates in any and all countries foreign thereto.

**AND** We hereby grant to assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or inventor's certificates corresponding to the above invention in countries foreign to the United States.

AND We hereby further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents and inventor's certificates for filing applications for United States, foreign patents and inventor's certificates for subdivisions of any applications for patent or inventor's certificate and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention and to perform such further acts as may be required to carry out the intent of this agreement as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at assignee's expense.

03100142AA

PATENT REEL: 013531 FRAME: 0321

1

WITNESSETH, my hand this  $\frac{24/08}{2002}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002.

Luder Mosler Untin Punch

Martin Pusch

02410278PR

## PATENT REEL: 013531 FRAME: 0322

2

**RECORDED: 09/13/2002**